

2nd & Final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

12

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Harinapur to Laxkana					
Agency - M/s RN Construction					
Ass. No - 11/MBD/2024-25					
Date of work start - 27.08.24					
Date of completion - 26.05.24					
Actual Date of completion - 19.12.24					
<u>work Done</u>					
① Removal in H.P. culvert - 4 Nos					
① E/W in excavation for found ⁿ					
2x 6.45x 1.55x 0.675 = 33.492					
1x 5.10x 1.53x 0.540 = 4.131					
					37.623
				Say -	37.620 m ³
②					
③ Sand filling in found ⁿ - - - -					
2x 6.45x 1.55x 0.100 = 2.00					
1x 5.593x 1.53x 0.100 = 0.856					
					2.856
③ B/F/Soling in found ⁿ - - - -					
2x 6.45x 1.55x 0.04 = 19.995					
1x 5.653x 1.53 = 8.649					
					28.644 m ³
④ P/V PCC 15' in found ⁿ - - - -					
2x 6.30x 1.40x 0.150 = 2.646					
1x 5.766x 1.53x 0.550 = 4.852					
					Continuation c/o = 7.498 m ³

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

17

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/2) Clearing & grubbing road land.....					
0.420 Ha Vide TMB P - (9)					
@ Rs 76326.08/Ha = Rs					32209.00
(2/3) Const. of subgrade & earthen shoulder (for 100m lead)					
1129.14 m ³ Vide TMB P - (14)					
@ Rs 18091/m ³ = Rs					204273.
(3/4) Const of subgrade & earthen shoulder.....					
752.76 m ³ Vide TMB P - (14)					
@ Rs 256.09/m ³ = Rs					192774.00
(4/5) Granular sub base (G.S.B. 2).....					
35.99 m ³ Vide TMB P - (9)					
@ Rs 4073.98/m ³ = Rs					146623.00
(5/6) Water bound macadam (W.B.M. 2).....					
75.97 m ³ Vide TMB P - (9)					
@ Rs 6367.32/m ³ = Rs					483725.00
(6/7) Water bound macadam (W.B.M. 3).....					
156.23 m ³ Vide TMB P - (9)					
@ Rs 5579.55/m ³ = Rs					871699.00
(7/8) P/V & applying prime coat (SS.).....					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28) p/v 2 laaffing 1000mm dia K.P.					
7.50 m		Wide TMB	P -	(13)	
		@ Rs 7635.25/m = Rs			57294.00
(29) plastering with CM 1:4 on					
B/w					
36.40 m ² Wide TMB		P -	(13)		
		@ Rs 273.52/m ² = Rs			9956.00
(30) p/v 1.5 mm cement painting					
13.28 m ² Wide TMB		P -	(14)		
		@ Rs 82.92/m ² = Rs			1100.00

					Rs 7275660.00
Add Labour cess @ 1% =					Rs 72757.00
Add GST @ 18% =					Rs 1309619.00
Add S.Fee Wide TMB P -				(16)	Rs 70263.00
					Rs 8728299.00
Less below @ 0.27% = (C)					Rs 23566.00
					Rs 8704733.00
Less @ previous bill payment =					Rs 7170753.00
					Rs 1533980.00

Continuation